



## **HPL Electric & Power Limited**

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office : Windsor Business Park, B-1D, Sector-10,  
Noida - 201301 (U.P.) | Tel.: +91-120-4656300 | Fax. +91-120-4656333  
E-mail : [hpl@hplindia.com](mailto:hpl@hplindia.com) | website: [www.hplindia.com](http://www.hplindia.com)

13<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

The Manager,  
Listing Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**Symbol: HPL**

**BSE Limited**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda  
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
**Scrip Code: 540136**

### **Subject: Publication of Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the Newspaper Advertisement (Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021) published today in Business Standard (English and Hindi Edition).

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

For HPL Electric & Power Limited

Vivek Kumar  
Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

### FRESHTROP FRUITS LTD

Registered Office: A-101, Shapath IV, Opp. Kamavali Club, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380015  
CIN: L1540GZ19292CPL1535 | Website: www.freshrop.com | Email: sec@freshrop.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provision of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rule, 2016 (the Rule, as amended), the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend declared during financial year 2019-20, which has remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company to the demat account of the IEPF authority.

In view of the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic in India, the Company is unable to send individual notices to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose share are liable to be transferred to IEPF authority advising them to claim their unclaimed dividend latest by 27th October, 2021, to avoid transfer of their shares to the demat account of the IEPF Authority. The Company will be able to serve the notice in physical mode only once the normalcy resumes. The list of shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to demat account of the IEPF Authority is uploaded on the website of the Company www.freshrop.com.

The Company has uploaded details of the concerned shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to the IEPF Authority on its website www.freshrop.com.

The concerned shareholder(s) holding shares in physical form and whose shares are listed to be transferred to the IEPF Authority, may note that upon transfer of shares to IEPF Authority, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. In case of shares held in demat form, to the extent of shares liable to be transferred, shall be debited from the shares liable to be transferred, shall be debited from the shareholders account.

In case the concerned shareholders do not claim their unclaimed dividend by 27th October, 2021, the Company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority without any further notice to the shareholders and no liability shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares so transferred.

The shareholders may note that upon transfer of the share to IEPF authority, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, the same can be claimed only from the IEPF authority by making a separate application to the IEPF authority in FORM IEPF-5 as prescribed under the rule and the same is made available at IEPF websites i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

For any queries in respect of the above matter, shareholders may contact M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited the Registrar and transfer agents of the Company at 1st floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Malviya Road, Narol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059. Phone: 022-5253200, e-mail: investor@bigshareonline.com.

By order of the Board  
FOR, FRESHTROP FRUITS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Ashok Mehtani  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN No. : 00124470

Date : 10-08-2021  
Place : Ahmedabad



**रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Rail Vikas Nigam Limited**  
गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता  
(A Government of India Enterprise)

### RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi - 110066  
E-mail: investors@rvnl.org Website: www.rvnl.org; CIN: L74999DL2003G01118633

#### Extract of Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for The Quarter Ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. in Crores except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	3869.10	5577.88	2910.83	15403.65	3869.10	5577.92	2910.83	15403.76
2.	Other Income	62.64	72.34	55.95	326.75	62.70	67.36	55.97	309.32
3.	Total Income	3931.74	5650.22	2966.78	15730.40	3931.80	5645.28	2966.80	15713.08
4.	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	279.43	413.28	181.69	1155.67	300.36	382.04	179.53	1137.55
5.	Profit After Tax (PAT)	211.36	343.87	143.15	940.54	232.26	312.63	140.99	922.41
6.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year	211.57	344.64	142.92	941.16	232.47	313.40	140.75	923.03
7.	Equity Share Capital	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02	2085.02
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				2880.56				3481.87
9.	Earning Per Share (EPS)*								
	Basic (Rs.)	1.01	1.65	0.69	4.51	1.11	1.50	0.68	4.42
	Diluted (Rs.)	1.01	1.65	0.69	4.51	1.11	1.50	0.68	4.42

\* EPS not announced for the period ended on 30.06.2021, 31.03.2021 and 30.06.2020

1) The above Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12.08.2021.

2) As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted the limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021.

3) The statements include results for the quarter ended 31st March 2021 being the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter of relevant financial year.

4) The Standalone/Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment Rules, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

5) The Company/Group operates in a single reportable operating segment 'Development of Rail Infrastructure', hence there are no separate operating segments as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.

6) Section 115BAA has been inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued on 20th September 2019 which enables domestic companies to exercise a non-reversible option to pay corporate tax at reduced rates effective 1st April 2019 subject to certain conditions. The company has not exercised this option yet.

7) The company's operations were impacted by 2nd wave of Covid-19 pandemic, despite this impact company has registered an increase of approximately 32% in operating turnover over the corresponding quarter ended 30th June 2020. The Company is positive on the long term business outlook as well as its financial position. However, Company will continue to monitor developments to identify significant uncertainties relating to business operations in future periods.

8) Wherever necessary figures for the previous periods' year have been regrouped, reclassified/recreated to conform to the classification of the current period's year.

9) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited  
Sd/-  
Pradeep Gaur  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 07243986

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 12.08.2021

### Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

CIN: L21012DL1972PLC279773  
Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002  
Website: www.skpml.com E-mail: info@skpml.com Tel: 91-11-46263200

#### Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,974.05	6,983.88	819.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.95	(413.50)	(214.92)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.95	(413.50)	(214.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.22	(327.44)	(162.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.22	(295.29)	(161.70)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	757.86	-
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.05	(2.42)	(1.21)
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.05	(2.42)	(1.21)

Notes:  
1) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpml.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Narendra Kumar Pasari  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00101428

Place : New Delhi  
Date : August 12, 2021

### BHARAT FORGE

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	14,051.37	4,689.31	37,919.89	21,483.93	11,992.45	65,051.59
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	2,821.99	(716.05)	4,240.90	2,650.45	(1,462.75)	2,807.74
3	Exceptional items (expenses)	(616.47)	-	(91.83)	(616.47)	-	(3,862.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,205.52	(716.05)	4,149.07	2,033.98	(1,462.75)	(254.54)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,566.89	(563.09)	3,120.94	1,527.48	(1,273.22)	(1,269.66)
6	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	1,545.70	(73.96)	5,935.64	1,232.97	(591.87)	1,953.24
7	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27
8	Other equity				58,555.00		53,219.92
9	Earnings per share						
	- Basic and diluted (in ₹) (not annualised for quarters)	3.58	(1.21)	6.70	3.30	(2.70)	(2.71)

Note:  
1) Above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.bharatforge.com).

For BHARAT FORGE LIMITED  
(B. N. KALYANI)  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00089380

Place : Pune  
Dated : August 12, 2021

ISOTS 16949:2002  
ISO 9001:2008

CIN : L25209PN1961PLC012046  
Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune 411 036, Maharashtra, India. Ph. No. : 91-20-6704 2777 / 2476  
Fax No. : 91-20-2682 2163 | Email : secretarial@bharatforge.com | Website : www.bharatforge.com

### HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1992PLC048945  
Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002  
Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639  
E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com Website: www.hplindia.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,859.27	30,783.99	9,617.70	87,509.35
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,743.81)	1,701.32	(1,882.85)	1,372.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,743.81)	1,701.32	(1,882.85)	1,372.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,892.43)	1,410.92	(1,951.85)	1,002.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,978.64)	1,471.74	(1,952.32)	1,061.90
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	69,398.29
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	(3.10)	2.19	(3.03)	1.55
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	(3.10)	2.19	(3.03)	1.55

#### KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,859.27	30,783.99	9,292.54	85,019.66
2	Profit before tax	(1,754.41)	1,494.55	(1,801.11)	1,077.01
3	Profit after tax	(1,999.43)	1,224.53	(1,861.03)	795.47

Notes:-  
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at all their respective meetings held on August 12, 2021. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com.  
3) The Indian Parliament has approved the code on Social Security, 2020 which would impact the contributions by the Company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date from which the changes are applicable is yet to be notified and the final rules are yet to be framed. The Company will carry out an evaluation of the impact and record the same in the financial statements in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published.  
4) The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2021 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto to December 31, 2020, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited  
Sd/-  
Rishi Seth  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0233498

Place: Noida  
Date: 12-08-2021

### Cummins India Limited

Registered Office: Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India  
Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. E-mail : cil.investors@cummins.com, Website: www.cumminsindia.com  
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)

#### Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) (Note 3)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	118,449	124,651	49,820	432,924	119,491	125,625
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	17,102	24,522	7,045	80,796	16,969	19,344
3	Profit before tax	30,338	24,522	7,045	80,796	31,375	22,823
4	Profit after tax	23,662	18,569	5,256	61,787	24,694	16,856
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	23,492	18,876	4,779	61,772	24,512	17,232
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544	5,544
7	Other equity (as per Audited Balance Sheet)				435,133		459,593
8	Basic and diluted EPS (Not annualized) (₹)	8.54	6.70	1.90	22.29	8.91	6.08

Notes:  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.  
2) This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2021.  
3) The amounts pertaining to the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing amounts between the audited amounts for the year ended March 31, 2021 and unaudited amounts for the nine months ended December 31, 2020.

For Cummins India Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashwath Ram  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00149501

Place: Pune  
Date: August 11, 2021

Making people's lives better by powering a more prosperous world

